

Court No. 19

(265719)

14.11.2025

(AD 5)

(S. Banerjee)

WPA 20562 of 2025

Ranu Dutta & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Partha Chakraborty

Mr. Rishabh Dutta Gupta

Ms. Anusmita Bhattacharya

...for the petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Advocate

Ms. Tuli Sinha

...for the State

Mr. Stayajit Talukdar

Mr. Arindam Chatterjee

...for the respondent nos. 2 to 5

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is taken on record.

After making elaborate submissions on the merits of the matter, Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, prays for an accommodation to take instruction from his client as to whether they are willing to approach the appropriate authorities for apportionment of compensation.

The report dated October 13, 2025 filed by the Special Land Acquisition Officer, 24 Parganas South, is taken on record.

Mr. Talukdar, learned advocate, appears for the KMDA.

State is represented by Mr. Mukherjee, learned AGP.

The petitioners are directed to produce a copy of the writ petition being WPA 8357 of 2022 on the next date.

List the matter on November 17, 2025 under the heading 'For orders'.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)