

Item-
96. 14-01-2026

WPA 20562 of 2025

sg Ct. 19

Ranu Dutta & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Partha Chakraborty
Mr. Rishab Dutta Gupta
Mr. Jayota Das
Mr. Debayan Ghosh
...for the petitioners
Mr. Satyajib Talukder
Mr. Anirdam Chatterjee
...for the KMDA
Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tuli Sinha
...for the State
Mr. Debayan Bera, Sr. Adv.
... Amicus Curie

Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties and Mr. Debayan Bera, learned Senior Counsel as Amicus Curie.

As prayed for by the learned Advocates for the respective parties, list this matter on January 28, 2026 at 2 P.M. under the same heading for filing of written notes of argument by the respective parties.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)